www.soyal.com V210107
Stainless Steel
Push Button
AR-PB5 Series
Illuminate Series
PERIPHERALS / ACCESSORIES
BP-W12-1500 (1.5A)
BP-W15-2400 (2.4A)

APPLICATION & STRUCTURE DIAGRAMKeypad Features
1.
INSTALLATION(mm) HOW TO ORDER
SPECIFICATION
AR-725-H AR-725-H (Metal Housing)
(Front View) (Side view) (Front View) (Side view)
AR-725-HXR1XX1-X
Frequency
B=125kHz
D=13.56MHz
Color
1=Silver
2=Gray
B=Black
P=Pearl White
Type
1=Standard
Type
N/A=Standard
       (PC Housing)
M=Metal Housing
RTC
R=Built-in RTC
Communication
1=RS485
Waterproof
1=Weatherproof
2=Epoxy Waterproof
Illuminated Touch Keypad
All-in-One: Have access by either swiping valid tags or entering
PIN. Configuration setting can also directly proceed via its
keypad.
2. Keypad-less
RFID Only: Have access by swiping valid tags. Numerical
keypad is unavailable and use External WIEGAND Keyboard
when configuration is necessary
3. Illuminated Touch Keypad Invisible
The keypad function is available but there is no numerical
keypad on it (invisible keypad). To make configuration easier,
attach External Numerical Keypad and swipe Authorization or
Master Card first for authentication and detach when finished.
Communication
interface
Frequency
Crypto
13.56MHz
CC Certification:
3DES Crypto comply with EAL4+
RFID Reading Range
1-3 CM3-7 CM
User Capacity 3000
UID Bits 32
DI/DO
Egress / Door State / Door Bell (Use Keypad’#‘)
Door Lock Relay / Alarm Relay*
Door Bell Output (Common Alarm PIN) /
Security Trigger Output*/Arming Output / Duress Output
Doors/Floors Number 1.5 Doors / 32 Floors
Indicator
GREEN= arming, disarming/standby mode & access granted
RED= abnormal event: access denied & alarming
1
Event Log 1500

APPLICATION & STRUCTURE DIAGRAMKeypad Features
1.
INSTALLATION(mm) HOW TO ORDER
SPECIFICATION
AR-725-H AR-725-H (Metal Housing)
(Front View) (Side view) (Front View) (Side view)
AR-725-HXR1XX1-X
Frequency
B=125kHz
D=13.56MHz
Color
1=Silver
2=Gray
B=Black
P=Pearl White
Type
1=Standard
Type
N/A=Standard
       (PC Housing)
M=Metal Housing
RTC
R=Built-in RTC
Communication
1=RS485
Waterproof
1=Weatherproof
2=Epoxy Waterproof
Illuminated Touch Keypad
All-in-One: Have access by either swiping valid tags or entering
PIN. Configuration setting can also directly proceed via its
keypad.
2. Keypad-less
RFID Only: Have access by swiping valid tags. Numerical
keypad is unavailable and use External WIEGAND Keyboard
when configuration is necessary
3. Illuminated Touch Keypad Invisible
The keypad function is available but there is no numerical
keypad on it (invisible keypad). To make configuration easier,
attach External Numerical Keypad and swipe Authorization or
Master Card first for authentication and detach when finished.
Communication
interface
Frequency
Crypto
13.56MHz
CC Certification:
3DES Crypto comply with EAL4+
RFID Reading Range
1-3 CM3-7 CM
User Capacity 3000
UID Bits 32
DI/DO
Egress / Door State / Door Bell (Use Keypad’#‘)
Door Lock Relay / Alarm Relay*
Door Bell Output (Common Alarm PIN) /
Security Trigger Output*/Arming Output / Duress Output
Doors/Floors Number 1.5 Doors / 32 Floors
Indicator
GREEN= arming, disarming/standby mode & access granted
RED= abnormal event: access denied & alarming
1
Event Log 1500